#### 11/29/2017 504663021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4709743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LINGXIN KONG	11/03/2017
NAILONG WANG	11/03/2017
GUANOU YANG	11/03/2017
BENNY HOU	11/03/2017
YIMIN CHEN	11/07/2017
JIANMING YAO	11/03/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIGITAL SEMICONDUCTOR INC.		
Street Address:	675 CAMPBELL TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 150		
City:	CAMPBELL		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95008		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15824873

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949)202-3025

Email: deborah.gilbert@haynesboone.com

**Correspondent Name:** HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52769.38US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN W. HALLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan W. Hallman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017

**PATENT** REEL: 044253 FRAME: 0549 504663021

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=52769\_38US01\_Recorded\_Assignment#page1.tif source=52769\_38US01\_Recorded\_Assignment#page2.tif

 $source = 52769\_38US01\_Recorded\_Assignment \# page 3.tif$ 

source=52769\_38US01\_Recorded\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044253 FRAME: 0550

Attorney Docket No.: 52769.38US01 (DS 2016-005)

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Lingxin Kong of Beijing, China Nailong Wang Beijing, China of Guanou Yang Beijing, China of Benny Hou Shanghai, China of Yimin Chen Campbell, California of Jianming Yao Campbell, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Dialog Semiconductor Inc.</u>, a California corporation, having a place of business at 675 Campbell Technology Parkway, Suite 150, Campbell, California 95008, and <u>Dialog Semiconductor (UK) Limited</u>, a British Corporation, having a place of business at Towers Bridge House, St. Kathrines's Way, London, Great Britain E1W 1AA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

# LED DIMMING WITH SLOW DATA CHANNEL TRANSMISSION

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on Nov. 28, 2017 and given Serial Number 15/824.873, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 3rd	_day of_	November	, 2017.
		Ling Kin	kny
		LingxinKong	0
Executed this 3rd	_ day of	November	, 2017.
		Mailong Wang	Wang

Page 1 of 2

Executed this _	3rd day of _	November, 2	017.
		Guanou Yang	
			015
Executed this _	day of	, 2	017.
		Benny Hou	
Executed this _	day of	, 2	017.
		Yimin Chen	
Executed this _	3 rd day of	November, 2	017.
		Jianming Yao	8
		raming rao	

Attorney Docket No.: 52769.38US01 (DS 2016-005)

Executed this	day of		, 2017.	
		Guanou Yang		
Executed this 3/4	day of <i>/</i> \	lovember	, 2017.	
		Benny Hon Benny Hou	(Hon Bin /2)	)_
Executed this	day of		, 2017.	
		Yimin Chen		
Executed this	day of		, 2017.	
		Jianming Yao		

Attorney Docket No.: 52769.38US01 (DS 2016-005)

Executed this	_ day of		, 2017.
		Guanou Yang	
Executed this	_ day of		, 2017.
		Benny Hou	
Executed this 7th	_day of	Novembe V	, 2017.
		Yimin Chen	
Executed this	_ day of		, 2017.
		lianming Vao	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044253 FRAME: 0554